Page <1> V1.002/04/18
Crystal Resonator
SMD 2520 (2.5mm × 2mm × 0.55mm)
Features
•  2520 size miniature and light SMD crystal resonator with a low profile of 0.55mm
•  Wide frequency range form a comparatively low 14MHz up to 48MHz
•  High precision and high frequency stability
•  Excellent heat resistance and environmental characteristics
•  Automatic mounting and reflow soldering
Application
Used in smart phone, sip module, variety of compact portable consumer products
Diagram
Electrical Specifications
Frequency Range : 14 ~ 48MHz
Frequency Tolerance (at 25°C) : ±10ppm, ±30ppm
Frequency Stability Over
Operating Temperature Range : ±10ppm, ±30ppm
Operating Temperature Range : -20°C to +70°C
Shunt Capacitance (C0) : 3pF Max.
Drive Level : 1 ~ 200μW Max .(100μW Typical)
Load Capacitance : 8pF, 10pF
Equivalent Series Resistance (ESR) : 40Ω, 60Ω, 80Ω &100Ω
Aging (at 25°C) : ±3ppm / year Max.
Storage Temperature Range : -55°C ~ +125°C
Dimensions : Millimetres
Page <2> V1.002/04/18
Crystal Resonator
SMD 2520 (2.5mm × 2mm × 0.55mm)
Description Part Number
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 14.31818MHz/ ±10ppm, 100Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-14.31818-8-10-100-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 14.31818MHz/ ±30ppm, 100Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-14.31818-8-30-100-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 14.31818MHz/ ±10ppm, 100Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-14.31818-10-10-100-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 14.31818MHz/ ±30ppm, 100Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-14.31818-10-30-100-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 16MHz/ ±10ppm, 100Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-16.00-8-10-100-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 16MHz/ ±30ppm, 100Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-16.00-8-30-100-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 16MHz/ ±10ppm, 100Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-16.00-10-10-100-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 16MHz/ ±30ppm, 100Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-16.00-10-30-100-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 19.2MHz/ ±10ppm, 80Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-19.20-8-10-80-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 19.2MHz/ ±30ppm, 80Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-19.20-8-30-80-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 19.2MHz/ ±10ppm, 80Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-19.20-10-10-80-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 19.2MHz/ ±30ppm, 80Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-19.20-10-30-80-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 20MHz/ ±10ppm, 80Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-20.00-8-10-80-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 20MHz/ ±30ppm, 80Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-20.00-8-30-80-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 20MHz/ ±10ppm, 80Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-20.00-10-10-80-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 20MHz/ ±30ppm, 80Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-20.00-10-30-80-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 24MHz/ ±10ppm, 60Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-24.00-8-10-60-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 24MHz/ ±30ppm, 60Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-24.00-8-30-60-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 24MHz/ ±10ppm, 60Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-24.00-10-10-60-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 24MHz/ ±30ppm, 60Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-24.00-10-30-60-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 24.576MHz/ ±10ppm, 60Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-24.576-8-10-60-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 24.576MHz/ ±30ppm, 60Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-24.576-8-30-60-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 24.576MHz/ ±10ppm, 60Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-24.576-10-10-60-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 24.576MHz/ ±30ppm, 60Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-24.576-10-30-60-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 25MHz/ ±10ppm, 60Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-25.00-8-10-60-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 25MHz/ ±30ppm, 60Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-25.00-8-30-60-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 25MHz/ ±10ppm, 60Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-25.00-10-10-60-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 25MHz/ ±30ppm, 60Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-25.00-10-30-60-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 26MHz/ ±10ppm, 60Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-26.00-8-10-60-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 26MHz/ ±30ppm, 60Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-26.00-8-30-60-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 26MHz/ ±10ppm, 60Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-26.00-10-10-60-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 26MHz/ ±30ppm, 60Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-26.00-10-30-60-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 27MHz/ ±10ppm, 60Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-27.00-8-10-60-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 27MHz/ ±30ppm, 60Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-27.00-8-30-60-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 27MHz/ ±10ppm, 60Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-27.00-10-10-60-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 27MHz/ ±30ppm, 60Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-27.00-10-30-60-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 27.12MHz/ ±10ppm, 60Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-27.12-8-10-60-B-10
Part Number Table
Page <3> V1.002/04/18
Crystal Resonator
SMD 2520 (2.5mm × 2mm × 0.55mm)
Important Notice : This data sheet and its contents (the “Information”) belong to the members of the Premier Farnell group of companies (the “Group”) or are licensed to it. No licence is granted
for the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change
without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but the Group assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, any
error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make any
assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or where the
Group was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. This will not operate to limit or restrict the Group’s liability for death or personal injury resulting from its negligence.
Multicomp is the registered trademark of the Group. © Premier Farnell Limited 2016.
Description Part Number
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 27.12MHz/ ±30ppm, 60Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-27.12-8-30-60-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 27.12MHz/ ±10ppm, 60Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-27.12-10-10-60-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 27.12MHz/ ±30ppm, 60Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-27.12-10-30-60-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 32MHz/ ±10ppm, 60Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-32.00-8-10-60-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 32MHz/ ±30ppm, 60Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-32.00-8-30-60-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 32MHz/ ±10ppm, 60Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-32.00-10-10-60-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 32MHz/ ±30ppm, 60Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-32.00-10-30-60-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 40MHz/ ±10ppm, 40Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-40.00-8-10-40-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 40MHz/ ±30ppm, 40Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-40.00-8-30-40-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 40MHz/ ±10ppm, 40Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-40.00-10-10-40-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 40MHz/ ±30ppm, 40Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-40.00-10-30-40-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 48MHz/ ±10ppm, 40Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-48.00-8-10-40-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 48MHz/ ±30ppm, 40Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 8pF MCSJK-7E-48.00-8-30-40-B-30
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 48MHz/ ±10ppm, 40Ω, ±10ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-48.00-10-10-40-B-10
Crystal Resonator, 2520, 48MHz/ ±30ppm, 40Ω, ±30ppm, -20 ~ +70°C, 10pF MCSJK-7E-48.00-10-30-40-B-30